The chart is intended to show information for 10 years.  More data will

be added as it become available.

Schedule of Investment Returns

Annual Money-Weighted Rate of Return
Net of Investment Expense 12.25%

Last 10 Fiscal Years

122

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 JUNE 30, 2017

Sensitivity of the net OPEB Liability to changes in the Discount Rate

The following amounts present the net OBEB liability of the County, as well as what the County’s net OPEB liability would be if
it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1- percentage point lower (5.75%) or 1-percentage point higher (7.75%) than the
current discount rate:

Sensitivity of the net OPEB Liability to changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates

The following presents the net OPEB liability of the County, as well as what the County’s net OPEB liability would be if it were
calculated using healthcare cost trend rates that are 1- percentage-point lower (7.00% decreasing by 0.25% annually to an ultimate
rate of 4%) or 1- percentage-point higher (9.00% decreasing by 0.25% annually to an ultimate rate of 6.00%) than the current
healthcare cost trend rates:

$277,230,002 $96,384,743 $180,845,259

Changes for the year:

   Service Cost 6,789,601   -   6,789,601

   Interest 19,577,252   -   19,577,252

   Difference between expected and actual experience (7,417,570)   -   (7,417,570)

   Changes in Assumptions 21,967,205   -   21,967,205

   Contributions-Employer -   19,522,328   (19,522,328)

   Net Investment Income -   11,825,989   (11,825,989)

   Benefit Payments (12,672,328)   (12,672,328)   -

Net Changes: 28,244,160   18,675,989   9,568,171

Balances at June 30, 2017 $305,474,162 $115,060,732 $190,413,430

Balances at June 30, 2016

Plan Fiduciary Net
Position   (b)

Net OPEB Liability
(a) - (b)

Changes in Net OPEB Liability-County

Increase (Decrease)

Total OPEB Liability (a)

1% Decrease Current Discount Rate 1% Increase

5.75% 6.75% 7.75%

$228,849,494 $190,413,430 $158,688,610

1% Decrease Healthcare Cost Trend Rates 1% Increase
7.00% decreasing to 4.00% 8.00% decreasing to 5.00% 9.00% decreasing to 6.00%

$170,678,559 $190,413,430 $212,976,370

123

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 JUNE 30, 2017

OPEB expense and deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources

For the year ended June 30, 2017, the County will recognize OPEB expense in the amount of $20,119.573.  At June 30, 2017, the
County reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB from the following sources:

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources will be recognized in OPEB expense in the
future fiscal years and noted below:

Additional disclosures on changes in net OPEB liability, related ratios, and employer contributions can be found in the required

[…]

The chart is intended to show information for 10 years.  More data will

be added as it become available.

Last 10 Fiscal Years

Annual Money-Weighted Rate of Return
Net of Investment Expense 12.30%

Schedule of Investment Returns

126

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 JUNE 30, 2017

Sensitivity of the net OPEB Liability to changes in the Discount Rate

The following amounts present the net OPEB liability of the Schools, as well as what the Schools’ net OPEB liability would be if
it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage point lower (5.75%) or 1-percentage point higher (7.75%) than the
current discount rate:

Sensitivity of the net OPEB Liability to changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates:

The following presents the net OPEB liability of the Schools, as well as what the Schools’ net OPEB liability would be if it were
calculated using healthcare cost trend rates that are 1- percentage-point lower (7.50% decreasing by 0.25% annually to an ultimate
rate of 4%) or 1- percentage-point higher (9.50% decreasing by 0.25% annually to an ultimate rate of 6.00%) than the current
healthcare cost trend rates:

$143,144,436 $42,987,187 $100,157,249

Changes for the year:

   Service Cost 3,724,642   -   3,724,642

   Interest 10,156,192   -   10,156,192

   Difference between expected and actual experience 7,411,499   -   7,411,499

   Changes in Assumptions 18,230,091   -   18,230,091

   Contributions-Employer -   8,827,027   (8,827,027)

   Net Investment Income -   5,287,676   (5,287,676)

   Benefit Payments (6,227,027)   (6,227,027)   -

Net Changes: 33,295,397   7,887,676   25,407,721

Balances at June 30, 2017 $176,439,833 $50,874,863 $125,564,970

Balances at June 30, 2016

Changes in Net OPEB Liability-Arlington Public Schools

Increase (Decrease)

Total OPEB Liability (a)
Plan Fiduciary Net

Position   (b)
Net OPEB Liability

(a) - (b)

1% Decrease Current Discount Rate 1% Increase

5.75% 6.75% 7.75%

$151,460,207 $125,564,970 $104,375,677

$108,343,197 $125,564,970 $142,963,474

1% Decrease Healthcare Cost Trend Rates 1% Increase

7.50% decreasing to 4.00% 8.50% decreasing to 5.00% 9.50% decreasing to 6.00%

127

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 JUNE 30, 2017

OPEB expense and deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB

For the year ended June 30, 2017, the Schools will recognize OPEB expense in the amount of $11,965.400.  At June 30, 2017, the
Schools reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB from the following sources:

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resourced will be recognized in OPEB expense in the
future fiscal years as noted below:

Additional disclosures on changes in Schools net OPEB liability, related ratios, and employer contributions can be found in the